

New Mexico Local Government Accreditation Program Adult Misdemeanor Compliance Accreditation Program



Headquarters: New Mexico Counties 444 Galisteo Street, Santa Fe, NM 87501

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

-	liance Accreditation Council hereby enters into
this memorandum of understanding with County, by which all parties agree to assist the county misdemeanor compliance program toward the goal of accredited status through compliance with the New Mexico Adult Misdemeanor Compliance Accreditation Program (AMCAP).	
The New Mexico Local Government Accredimanuals, forms, and technical assistance ne accreditation effort.	
The Adult Misdemeanor Compliance Program/County agrees to pay for and implement policy and procedure in compliance with the AMCAP, and to administer those guidelines in accordance with the adult misdemeanor compliance professional practices. The program also agrees to accept responsibility for assessment team accommodations and accreditation costs as described in the program procedures. The following is the accreditation program fee: \$2,500.00.	
The following is the accreditation program	iee: <u>\$2,500.00</u> .
	in its efforts to comply with applicable Council ces and personnel necessary to complete the
For the Compliance Administrator	Date
For the County	Date
For the Professional Standards Council	Date
For the New Mexico Local Government Accreditation Program	 Date